PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IOP Filter, Inc.	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuss Filtration Inc.
Street Address:	2150 Industrial Drive
City:	Findlay
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801 **Phone**: 612-455-3800

Email: jlarson@hsml.com, lhammel@hsml.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20405.0003USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Larson

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentToKuss#page1.tif source=AssignmentToKuss#page2.tif source=AssignmentToKuss#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0340

\$40,00 127812

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IOP FILTER, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IOP FILTER, INC." TO "KUSS FILTRATION

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2011, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5004821 8100

111151483

AUTHENT CATION: 9126012

DATE: 10-31-11

PATENT REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0341

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 10/31/2011 FILED 03:57 PM 10/31/2011 SRV 111151483 - 5004821 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IOP FILTER, INC.

The undersigned being the Secretary of IOP Filter, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is IOP Filter, Inc.

SECOND: In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole director and the sole stockholder of the Corporation adopted the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment advisable:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following:

"One: The name of the Corporation is Kuss Filtration Inc."

THIRD: This amendment shall become effective upon filing.

PATENT REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0342 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate this 31st day of October, 2011.

/s/ Robert M. Vedra

Robert M. Vedra, Secretary

RECORDED: 12/07/2011 REEL: 027346 FRAME: 0343